FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Our Ref.: KAPPA-36197-0038

11-25-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## **TRADEMARK**

RE

100909319 TRADEMARKS UNL

EET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	I the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type MRD 11-30-98	Conveyance Type			
_X_ New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment X_ Merger Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Month Day Year  — Change of Name December 1, 1994			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Corrective Document	Other			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party  — Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year  November 1, 1994				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X_ Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Ebb Publishing Co.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 40 Skippack Pike				
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 736	405			
Address (line 3) Fort Washington, Pennsylvania 19034				
Individual General Partnership Limited F	PartnershipIf document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
_X_ Corporation Association	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should			
Other	be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
	ICE ONLY			
1/24/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000171 1107251 FOR OFFICE (	JSE ONL I			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 200231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1818 FRAME: 0952

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/9 OMB 0651-0	9	Page 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Addre	ess Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name	·			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
			. (212) 200 4000	
-	t Name and Address  Kerry A. Krzynowek, Esq.	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber (212) 309-0988	
Name		THISTID		
Address (line 1)	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCK 1800 M Street, N.W.; Attn: T			
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20036			
Address (mie 3)	v. domington, D. C. 20050			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers are attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
1T	ademark Application Numb	per(s)	Registration Number(s)	
		1,107,251		
Number of Pro	pperties Enter the total nun	nber of properties involved.		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00    Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: 13-4520				
	····	Authorization to charge additional f	fees: Yes <u>X</u> No	
Statement and	Sionature			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated

herein.

Kerry A. Krzynowek	Kingle Kisynovek	November 20, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/07/1994 944237721 - 2444609

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

EBB PUBLISHING CO. (a Pennsylvania corporation)

## WITH AND INTO

EBB PUBLISHING CO. (a Delaware corporation)

\*\*\*\*\*

The undersigned corporation

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME STATE OF INCORPORATION

EBB PUBLISHING CO.

Pennsylvania

EBB PUBLISHING CO.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and the requirements of Section 1924(a) of the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law of 1988, as amended.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is EBB PUBLISHING CO., a Delaware corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1818 FRAME: 0954 FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of EBB PUBLISHING CO., a Delaware corporation which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 40 Skippack Pike, P. O. Box 736, Fort Washington, Pennsylvania 19034.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of any constituent corporation which is not a corporation of the State of Delaware is as follows:

CorporationClassNumber of SharesPar Value/ShareEBB Publishing Co.Common1,000No Par

EIGHTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective for accounting purposes only at 12:01 a.m. EST on December 1, 1994, and for all other purposes on such date and at such time as all applicable legal requirements (including required filings) have been fulfilled to consummate the merger.

Dated: 11/1/44	EBB PUBLISHING CO.
	(a Delaware corporation)

ATTEST:

John M. Walton, 3rd

**RECORDED: 11/20/1998** 

Secretary
bonner\contract\certmerg.ebb

Nicholas G. Varabata

Nicholas G. Karabots

Chairman